
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Cal State San Marcos  298 296 594 +18
2  West Texas A & M  305 299 604 +28

T3  DBU 304 305 609 +33
T3  Simon Fraser U. 302 307 609 +33
5  St. Edward's  302 323 625 +49
6  Dixie State University 320 308 628 +52
7  Art, Academy of 311 320 631 +55

T8  Westminster Col.-UT 320 321 641 +65
T8  Point Loma  322 319 641 +65
10  Western Washington Unvi.  329 313 642 +66
11  Oklahoma Christian 316 327 643 +67
12  Texas A&M - Commerce 323 323 646 +70
13  Cal State East Bay 324 326 650 +74
14  CSU-Los Angeles  323 332 655 +79
15  St. Mary's (TX)  318 339 657 +81
16  Colorado - CO Springs 343 325 668 +92
17  Cameron 343 330 673 +97

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Emily Leung  Simon Fraser U. 69  73  142  -2 
2    Jaime Jacob  Cal State San Marcos  71  72  143  -1 
3    Breann Horn  Cal State San Marcos  73  73  146  +2 
T4    Kiersten Bryant  St. Edward's  71  77  148  +4 
T4    Holly Winter  West Texas A & M  75  73  148  +4 
6    Savannah Magallon  Cal State San Marcos  77  72  149  +5 
T7    Jelina Fernando  West Texas A & M  81  70  151  +7 
T7    Sofia Ruescas  St. Mary's (TX)  71  80  151  +7 
T7    Anahi Servin  Art, Academy of 75  76  151  +7 
T10    Evelyn Arguelles  DBU 73  79  152  +8 
T10    Faith DeLaGarza  DBU 74  78  152  +8 
T12    Shaley Goad  Oklahoma Christian 81  72  153  +9 
T12    Hanna Harrison  DBU 79  74  153  +9 
T12    Ueakarn Songprasert  West Texas A & M  76  77  153  +9 
T15    Sophie-Charlott Hempel  Texas A&M - Commerce 80  74  154  +10 
T15    Alli Kim  Point Loma  75  79  154  +10 
T15    Estee Leung  Simon Fraser U. 77  77  154  +10 
T15    Madison Moss  Dixie State University 79  75  154  +10 
T15    Alyssa Wilson  Oklahoma Christian 74  80  154  +10 
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1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Cal State San Marcos  298  296       594  +18 
5  2   West Texas A & M  305  299       604  +28 
4  T3   DBU 304  305       609  +33 

T2  T3   Simon Fraser U. 302  307       609  +33 
T2  5   St. Edward's  302  323       625  +49 
T9  6   Dixie State University 320  308       628  +52 
6  7   Art, Academy of 311  320       631  +55 

T9  T8   Westminster Col.-UT 320  321       641  +65 
11  T8   Point Loma  322  319       641  +65 

15  10   Western Washington
Unvi.  329  313       642  +66 

7  11   Oklahoma Christian 316  327       643  +67 
T12  12   Texas A&M - Commerce 323  323       646  +70 
14  13   Cal State East Bay 324  326       650  +74 

T12  14   CSU-Los Angeles  323  332       655  +79 
8  15   St. Mary's (TX)  318  339       657  +81 

T16  16   Colorado - CO Springs 343  325       668  +92 
T16  17   Cameron 343  330       673  +97 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Emily Leung  Simon Fraser U.  69  73       142  -2   
T2 2   Jaime Jacob  Cal State San Marcos  71  72       143  -1   
T5 3   Breann Horn  Cal State San Marcos  73  73       146  +2   
T9 T4   Holly Winter  West Texas A & M  75  73       148  +4   
T2 T4   Kiersten Bryant  St. Edward's  71  77       148  +4   
T19 6   Savannah Magallon  Cal State San Marcos  77  72       149  +5   
T45 T7   Jelina Fernando  West Texas A & M  81  70       151  +7   
T9 T7   Anahi Servin  Art, Academy of  75  76       151  +7   
T2 T7   Sofia Ruescas  St. Mary's (TX)  71  80       151  +7   
T7 T10   Faith DeLaGarza  DBU  74  78       152  +8   
T5 T10   Evelyn Arguelles  DBU  73  79       152  +8   
T45 T12   Shaley Goad  Oklahoma Christian  81  72       153  +9   
T16 T12   Ueakarn Songprasert  West Texas A & M  76  77       153  +9   
T27 T12   Hanna Harrison  DBU  79  74       153  +9   
T36 T15   Sophie-Charlott Hempel  Texas A&M - Commerce  80  74       154  +10   
T27 T15   Madison Moss  Dixie State University  79  75       154  +10   
T9 T15   Alli Kim  Point Loma  75  79       154  +10   
T7 T15   Alyssa Wilson  Oklahoma Christian  74  80       154  +10   
T19 T15   Estee Leung  Simon Fraser U.  77  77       154  +10   
T23 20   Elan Hawkins  Art, Academy of  78  77       155  +11   
T27 T21   Drishti Karumbaya  Cal State East Bay  79  77       156  +12   
T19 T21   Claire Hogle  Cal State San Marcos  77  79       156  +12   
T23 T21   Julia Garcia  DBU  78  78       156  +12   
T9 T21   Elena Castanon  St. Edward's  75  81       156  +12   
T50 T25   Isabel Carpenter *  Cal State Monterey Bay  82  75       157  +13   
T23 T25   Jordan Grasis *  West Texas A & M  78  79       157  +13   
T9 T25   Marie Dean  CSU-Los Angeles  75  82       157  +13   
T16 T25   Claire Lovan  Simon Fraser U.  76  81       157  +13   
T27 T29   Rachel Huffman  West Texas A & M  79  79       158  +14   
T36 T29   Paige-Lee Garris  Texas A&M - Commerce  80  78       158  +14   
T36 T29   Elise Sumner  Western Washington Unvi.  80  78       158  +14   
T23 T29   Brooklyn Halliday  Westminster Col.-UT  78  80       158  +14   
T62 T33   Cailyn Cardall  Dixie State University  84  75       159  +15   
T27 T33   Abbey Porter  Dixie State University  79  80       159  +15   
T62 T33   Amari Smith  DBU  84  75       159  +15   
T36 T33   Jaya Rampuri  Simon Fraser U.  80  79       159  +15   
T50 T37   Christine Perez  Point Loma  82  78       160  +16   
T62 T37   Brianna Esvelt  Western Washington Unvi.  84  76       160  +16   
T9 T37   Alyssa Campbell  West Texas A & M  75  85       160  +16   
T16 T37   Magdalena Lopez  St. Edward's  76  84       160  +16   
T36 T41   Jobi Einerson  Westminster Col.-UT  80  81       161  +17   
T57 T41   Frida Ehnebom  Simon Fraser U.  83  78       161  +17   
T57 T41   Kaitlynn Deeble  Dixie State University  83  78       161  +17   
T19 T41   Iveta Posledni  Art, Academy of  77  84       161  +17   

T36 T45   Summer Marshall  Point Loma  80  82       162  +18 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T62 T45   Lacy Overstreet  Western Washington Unvi.  84  78       162  +18   
T57 T45   Cassie Campos  Westminster Col.-UT  83  79       162  +18   
T27 T45   Emily Lichty  Cal State San Marcos  79  83       162  +18   
T45 T45   Claire Moon  Western Washington Unvi.  81  81       162  +18   
T36 T45   Laura Rodriguez  St. Edward's  80  82       162  +18   
T72 T51   Regina Dillon  Colorado - CO Springs  85  78       163  +19   
T36 T51   Sachika Singh  Cal State East Bay  80  83       163  +19   
T62 T53   Alexis Esguerra  Cal State East Bay  84  80       164  +20   
T45 T53   Vicky Kuo  Art, Academy of  81  83       164  +20   
T27 T55   Ashley Fernandez  Dixie State University  79  86       165  +21   
T27 T55   Zoe Offield *  Cal State Monterey Bay  79  86       165  +21   
T9 T55   Wilma Merenmies  Oklahoma Christian  75  90       165  +21   
T36 T55   Morgan Sjoerdsma  CSU-Los Angeles  80  85       165  +21   
T72 T55   Tabetha King  Point Loma  85  80       165  +21   
T50 60   Megan Sells  St. Mary's (TX)  82  84       166  +22   
T45 T61   Sarah Wongsinth  Texas A&M - Commerce  81  86       167  +23   
T62 T61   Romina Gonzalez  St. Edward's  84  83       167  +23   
T76 T61   Lauren Hickam *  Cal State San Marcos  86  81       167  +23   
T76 T61   Allison Duffin  Cameron  86  81       167  +23   
T50 T61   Lauren Bentley  Texas A&M - Commerce  82  85       167  +23   
T81 T61   Julia Baroth  Colorado - CO Springs  88  79       167  +23   
T50 T67   Iona Roska  Cameron  82  86       168  +24   
T79 T67   Kyndall Morgan  Cameron  87  81       168  +24   
T62 T67   Caitlyn Jimenez  CSU-Los Angeles  84  84       168  +24   
T50 T67   Mikia Fang  Cal State East Bay  82  86       168  +24   
T72 T67   Julia Eaton  Colorado - CO Springs  85  83       168  +24   
T57 T72   Joanna Roecker  Cal State East Bay  83  86       169  +25   
T50 T72   Jordyn Wray  St. Mary's (TX)  82  87       169  +25   
T62 T72   Judy Shao  Art, Academy of  84  85       169  +25   
T27 T72   Kanna Crosland  Westminster Col.-UT  79  90       169  +25   
T72 T76   Dakotah Kreil  Colorado - CO Springs  85  85       170  +26   
T79 T76   Mia Hernandez *  Cal State San Marcos  87  83       170  +26   
T81 T76   Ellie Fellers  Cameron  88  82       170  +26   
T57 T79   Estelle Beck  St. Mary's (TX)  83  88       171  +27   
86 T79   Caleigh Clark  CSU-Los Angeles  90  81       171  +27   

T76 T79   Felicity Wittenberg  Oklahoma Christian  86  85       171  +27   
T62 T79   Makena Thomas  Texas A&M - Commerce  84  87       171  +27   
T62 T79   Emily Wang  CSU-Los Angeles  84  87       171  +27   
87 84   Katelyn Day  Westminster Col.-UT  91  81       172  +28   

T83 85   Gilda Castellanos *  Cal State San Marcos  89  86       175  +31   
T83 T86   Ashley Davis  Cameron  89  89       178  +34   
T83 T86   Megan Billeter  Western Washington Unvi.  89  89       178  +34   

88 88   Brianna Vetter  Colorado - CO Springs  102  92       194  +50 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T89 -    Elin Eriksson  Oklahoma Christian  D  D       -     -      
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Teams with Players - Round 2

1 Cal State San Marcos +18 298 296 594

2 Jaime Jacob -1 71 72 143
3 Breann Horn +2 73 73 146
6 Savannah Magallon +5 77 72 149

T21 Claire Hogle +12 77 79 156
T45 Emily Lichty +18 79 83 162

2 West Texas A & M +28 305 299 604

T4 Holly Winter +4 75 73 148
T7 Jelina Fernando +7 81 70 151

T12 Ueakarn Songprasert +9 76 77 153
T29 Rachel Huffman +14 79 79 158
T37 Alyssa Campbell +16 75 85 160

T3 DBU +33 304 305 609

T10 Faith DeLaGarza +8 74 78 152
T10 Evelyn Arguelles +8 73 79 152
T12 Hanna Harrison +9 79 74 153
T21 Julia Garcia +12 78 78 156
T33 Amari Smith +15 84 75 159

T3 Simon Fraser U. +33 302 307 609

1 Emily Leung -2 69 73 142
T15 Estee Leung +10 77 77 154
T25 Claire Lovan +13 76 81 157
T33 Jaya Rampuri +15 80 79 159
T41 Frida Ehnebom +17 83 78 161

5 St. Edward's +49 302 323 625

T4 Kiersten Bryant +4 71 77 148
T21 Elena Castanon +12 75 81 156
T37 Magdalena Lopez +16 76 84 160
T45 Laura Rodriguez +18 80 82 162
T61 Romina Gonzalez +23 84 83 167

6 Dixie State University +52 320 308 628

T15 Madison Moss +10 79 75 154
T33 Abbey Porter +15 79 80 159
T33 Cailyn Cardall +15 84 75 159
T41 Kaitlynn Deeble +17 83 78 161
T55 Ashley Fernandez +21 79 86 165

7 Art, Academy of +55 311 320 631

T7 Anahi Servin +7 75 76 151
20 Elan Hawkins +11 78 77 155

T41 Iveta Posledni +17 77 84 161
T53 Vicky Kuo +20 81 83 164
T72 Judy Shao +25 84 85 169

T8 Westminster Col.-UT +65 320 321 641

T29 Brooklyn Halliday +14 78 80 158
T41 Jobi Einerson +17 80 81 161
T45 Cassie Campos +18 83 79 162
T72 Kanna Crosland +25 79 90 169

84 Katelyn Day +28 91 81 172

T8 Point Loma +65 322 319 641

T15 Alli Kim +10 75 79 154
T37 Christine Perez +16 82 78 160
T45 Summer Marshall +18 80 82 162
T55 Tabetha King +21 85 80 165

10 Western Washington Unvi. +66 329 313 642

T29 Elise Sumner +14 80 78 158
T37 Brianna Esvelt +16 84 76 160
T45 Lacy Overstreet +18 84 78 162
T45 Claire Moon +18 81 81 162
T86 Megan Billeter +34 89 89 178

11 Oklahoma Christian +67 316 327 643

T12 Shaley Goad +9 81 72 153
T15 Alyssa Wilson +10 74 80 154
T55 Wilma Merenmies +21 75 90 165
T79 Felicity Wittenberg +27 86 85 171

89 Elin Eriksson E 0 0 0

12 Texas A&M - Commerce +70 323 323 646

T15 Sophie-Charlott Hempel +10 80 74 154
T29 Paige-Lee Garris +14 80 78 158
T61 Sarah Wongsinth +23 81 86 167
T61 Lauren Bentley +23 82 85 167
T79 Makena Thomas +27 84 87 171

13 Cal State East Bay +74 324 326 650

T21 Drishti Karumbaya +12 79 77 156
T51 Sachika Singh +19 80 83 163
T53 Alexis Esguerra +20 84 80 164
T67 Mikia Fang +24 82 86 168
T72 Joanna Roecker +25 83 86 169

14 CSU-Los Angeles +79 323 332 655

T25 Marie Dean +13 75 82 157
T55 Morgan Sjoerdsma +21 80 85 165
T67 Caitlyn Jimenez +24 84 84 168
T79 Emily Wang +27 84 87 171
T79 Caleigh Clark +27 90 81 171

15 St. Mary's (TX) +81 318 339 657

T7 Sofia Ruescas +7 71 80 151
60 Megan Sells +22 82 84 166

T72 Jordyn Wray +25 82 87 169
T79 Estelle Beck +27 83 88 171
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Teams with Players - Round 2

16 Colorado - CO Springs +92 343 325 668

T51 Regina Dillon +19 85 78 163
T61 Julia Baroth +23 88 79 167
T67 Julia Eaton +24 85 83 168
T76 Dakotah Kreil +26 85 85 170

88 Brianna Vetter +50 102 92 194

17 Cameron +97 343 330 673

T61 Allison Duffin +23 86 81 167
T67 Iona Roska +24 82 86 168
T67 Kyndall Morgan +24 87 81 168
T76 Ellie Fellers +26 88 82 170
T86 Ashley Davis +34 89 89 178
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T25 Isabel Carpenter (Cal State Monterey Bay ) 82 75 157

T25 Jordan Grasis (West Texas A & M ) 78 79 157

T55 Zoe Offield (Cal State Monterey Bay ) 79 86 165

T61 Lauren Hickam (Cal State San Marcos ) 86 81 167

T76 Mia Hernandez (Cal State San Marcos ) 87 83 170

85 Gilda Castellanos (Cal State San Marcos ) 89 86 175

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Par 3 Scoring
J. Garcia DalBapt 2.88 -1 
J. Fernando W. Tex A&M 2.88 -1 
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 3.00 E 
S. Magallon CSU-SnMrcs 3.00 E 
A. Duffin Cameron 3.13 +1 
H. Winter W. Tex A&M 3.13 +1 
L. Bentley TX A&M-Com 3.13 +1 
E. Leung SFU 3.13 +1 
C. Cardall Dixie St. 3.13 +1 
B. Horn CSU-SnMrcs 3.13 +1 
K. Bryant SEU 3.13 +1 
M. Moss Dixie St. 3.13 +1 
E. Sumner WWU 3.13 +1 
K. Day W'mnsterUT 3.25 +2 
C. Perez PLNU 3.25 +2 
D. Kreil UCCS 3.25 +2 
I. Carpenter CSUMB 3.25 +2 
F. DeLaGarza DalBapt 3.25 +2 
J. Einerson W'mnsterUT 3.25 +2 
D. Karumbaya CSUEB 3.25 +2 
M. Lopez SEU 3.25 +2 
C. Lovan SFU 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
E. Leung SFU 3.85 -3 
H. Winter W. Tex A&M 4.05 +1 
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 4.15 +3 
F. DeLaGarza DalBapt 4.15 +3 
B. Horn CSU-SnMrcs 4.20 +4 
A. Kim PLNU 4.25 +5 
A. Servin Art U 4.25 +5 
E. Arguelles DalBapt 4.25 +5 
A. Wilson OK Christ 4.25 +5 
K. Bryant SEU 4.25 +5 
S. Magallon CSU-SnMrcs 4.30 +6 
H. Harrison DalBapt 4.35 +7 
J. Fernando W. Tex A&M 4.35 +7 
S. Hempel TX A&M-Com 4.35 +7 
S. Goad OK Christ 4.40 +8 
E. Leung SFU 4.40 +8 
S. Ruescas StMarys-TX 4.40 +8 
M. Moss Dixie St. 4.40 +8 
E. Castanon SEU 4.40 +8 
A. Porter Dixie St. 4.40 +8 
F. Ehnebom SFU 4.40 +8 
I. Carpenter CSUMB 4.45 +9 

Par 5 Scoring
E. Leung SFU 4.38 -5 
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 4.50 -4 
U. Songprasert W. Tex A&M 4.63 -3 
S. Ruescas StMarys-TX 4.63 -3 
A. Wilson OK Christ 4.63 -3 
B. Horn CSU-SnMrcs 4.63 -3 
J. Grasis W. Tex A&M 4.63 -3 
Z. Offield CSUMB 4.75 -2 
K. Bryant SEU 4.75 -2 
A. Campbell W. Tex A&M 4.75 -2 
A. Servin Art U 4.75 -2 
L. Rodriguez SEU 4.75 -2 
E. Castanon SEU 4.75 -2 
E. Arguelles DalBapt 4.75 -2 
S. Goad OK Christ 4.75 -2 
C. Hogle CSU-SnMrcs 4.75 -2 
J. Rampuri SFU 4.88 -1 
S. Magallon CSU-SnMrcs 4.88 -1 
E. Lichty CSU-SnMrcs 4.88 -1 
E. Hawkins Art U 4.88 -1 
S. Wongsinth TX A&M-Com 4.88 -1 
A. Smith DalBapt 4.88 -1 

Eagles 
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 1
M. Lopez SEU 1
J. Grasis W. Tex A&M 1
M. Sjoerdsma CSU-LA 1

Birdies 
E. Leung SFU 12
S. Magallon CSU-SnMrcs 7
E. Arguelles DalBapt 7
E. Leung SFU 6
S. Ruescas StMarys-TX 6
C. Cardall Dixie St. 5
M. Moss Dixie St. 5
J. Fernando W. Tex A&M 5
B. Halliday W'mnsterUT 5
A. Wilson OK Christ 4
E. Castanon SEU 4
I. Carpenter CSUMB 4
D. Karumbaya CSUEB 4
B. Horn CSU-SnMrcs 4
K. Bryant SEU 4
C. Campos W'mnsterUT 4
J. Rampuri SFU 4
I. Posledni Art U 4
C. Moon WWU 4
A. Servin Art U 3
C. Hogle CSU-SnMrcs 3
S. Marshall PLNU 3

Pars 
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 28
H. Winter W. Tex A&M 26
B. Horn CSU-SnMrcs 26
K. Bryant SEU 25
A. Servin Art U 25
J. Garcia DalBapt 24
F. DeLaGarza DalBapt 23
E. Hawkins Art U 23
H. Harrison DalBapt 23
S. Goad OK Christ 22
S. Hempel TX A&M-Com 22
M. Dean CSU-LA 22
P. Garris TX A&M-Com 21
C. Hogle CSU-SnMrcs 21
U. Songprasert W. Tex A&M 21
A. Kim PLNU 21
A. Wilson OK Christ 21
C. Perez PLNU 21
R. Huffman W. Tex A&M 21
E. Castanon SEU 20
A. Smith DalBapt 20
F. Ehnebom SFU 20
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